



2026:CGHC:18982

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

S.A. No.299 of 2018Bharatlal Navrang **Versus** Rajni Mathur and Ors.

05/08/2022	Shri R.N. Pusty and Shri Pallav Mishra, Counsel for the appellant. Shri Ravipal Maheshwari, P.L. for the State. Heard on admission. Heard I.A. No.1/2018, application under Order 41 Rule 5 of the C.P.C. for grant of stay. Issue notice on admission and on I.A. No.1/2018 to the respondents. P.F. to be paid as per rules. Meanwhile, it is directed that both the parties shall maintain <i>status quo</i> in relation to the suit property as it exists today till the next date of hearing. List this case in the week commencing 29th August, 2022. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge