



2026:CGHC:18982

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUROrder SheetSA No. 299 of 2018Bharatlal Navrang **Versus** Rajni Mathur & Others

15/03/2023	Mr. Pallav Mishra, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sanjeev Agrawal, P.L. for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2023, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. Upon due consideration the application I.A. No. 01/2023 is allowed. Delay is condoned. The Registry is directed to proceed further. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	