



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 299 of 2018

BHARATLAL NAVRANG *versus* RAJNI MATHUR

Order Sheet

19/03/2025	Mr. Sehdev Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Pallav Mishra, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Anuradha Jain, PL and Ms. Kavita Bansal, counsel for the respective respondents. Heard on I.A. No.02/2025. It is stated in the application that respondent No.2 has died on 30.12.2024 and the legal representatives are already on record. The said information is taken on record. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to move suitable application. In view of the above, I.A. No.02/2025 stands disposed of.



Priyanka	List the matter after 8 weeks. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
-----------------	--