



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 299 of 2018

BHARATLAL NAVRANG *versus* RAJNI MATHUR

Order on Board

17/10/2025	Mr. Pallav Mishra, Advocate for appellant. Ms. Kavita Bansal, Advocate for Resp. No. 1 and 3. Mr. Tarkeshwar Nande, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for appellant seeks for two weeks' time to take necessary steps in view of the information of death of Respondent No. 2. As prayed, list this case after three weeks. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	