

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 299 of 2018****BHARATLAL NAVRANG *versus* RAJNI MATHUR****Order on Board**

15/04/2026	Mr. Pallav Mishra, Counsel for the Appellant. Ms. Kavita Bansal, Counsel for Respondents No. 1 & 3. Mr. Malay Jain, P.L. for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 04/2026 dated 15.04.2026, an application seeking permission to delete the name of respondent No. 2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that during the pendency of the appeal, respondent No. 2 has died. It is further submitted that the LR's of respondent No. 2 have already been impleaded as parties in the present appeal, and therefore, prayer is



Jyoti	made for deletion of the name of respondent No. 2 from the memo of appeal. Learned counsel for the respondents has no objection to the aforesaid prayer. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No. 04/2026 is allowed. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to carry out the necessary amendment within a period of two days and to file an amended cause title of the memo of appeal. List the appeal for arguments on admission in the next week. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
-------	--